                                                    2RE1000L-8
Revision:18-Dec-19                                 1 / 4                                www.ftrqg.com
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT) Data Sheet
Features
■ Provide ultra-fast response to surge voltage from slow-rising surge of 100V/s to rapid-rising surge of 1KV/μs
■ Low capacitance（≤1.5pF）
■ High holdover voltage
■ Stable breakdown voltage

■ Line test equipment
■ Repeaters, Modems
Part Number Code
8
Dimensions
8: 8mm x 6mm
     Electrical
Characteristics
       E：10KA
       F： 20KA
Lead Type
L：Lead
S:  SMD
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
2 R
Electrode Numbers
  2R:2Electrodes
                                                    2RE1000L-8
Revision:18-Dec-19                                 2 / 4                                www.ftrqg.com
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
Maximum
Impulse
Spark-over
Voltage
Impulse
Life
Test
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
Nominal
Impulse
Discharge
Current
Alternating
Discharge
Current
Device
Marking
Code
100V/S 1KV/us
10/1000us
100A
Test
Voltage （GΩ）
(1MHz 1V) 8/20us 50Hz,1S
(v) (v) (times) DC(V) (pF) (KA) (A)
2RE1000L-8V 1000±20% 1800 300 250 1 1.5 10 10 2RE1000-8
Dimensions
Symbol Dimension (mm)
D 8.00±0.50
T 6.00±0.50
d 0.80±0.10
L 30 max.
Soldering Recommendation
Reflow Soldering
TP
TL
tS
Preheat
25
TS max
TS min
Ramp-up
Ramp-down